應於保費到期日或之前向我們繳交所有保費。  

5.2.2. 在繳交首筆保費後，若未能於保費到期日或之前繳交後續保費，將視為欠繳保費。 

5.2.3. 我們將給予保單持有人三十一(31)日繳交保費的寬限期，由每期保費的到期日起計。

本計劃於寬限期內仍然有效，惟我們不會支付任何賠償，直至尚未繳交的保費已獲全

數繳清。若在寬限期屆滿後保單持有人仍未繳清保費，本計劃將被視作於最初未繳保

費的到期日起終止。 

5.3. 居住地的變更 

5.3.1. 若受保人遷居到香港境外的城市或國家，並擬永久或至少連續一百八十三(183)日居留

該地，則你必須在其居住地變更後三十(30)日內通知我們。  

5.3.2. 收到通知後，我們將立即終止保單，並將不計利息發還就不承保日子已繳交的保費。 

5.3.3. 若你未能如上述第 5.3.1 條通知我們受保人居住地的變更，並在此後提出索償，則我們

不會作出任何賠償。 

第 6 部分：你可以對本協議作出哪些更改 

本部分載列你作為本計劃的持有人可作出的更改，包括更改持有人及受益人。 

6.1. 計劃持有人 

6.1.1. 你是唯一有權行使本計劃提供的任何權利或特權的人。

[...]

immediately on the date on which the unpaid premium is first due. 

5.3. Change of residency 

5.3.1. You must inform us within thirty (30) days of a change of residency of the Insured Person 
to a city or country outside of Hong Kong that is proposed to last permanently or for one-
hundred-and-eighty-three (183) consecutive days or more. 

5.3.2. Upon notification, we will terminate the policy immediately and refund premium(s) paid for 

the period in which no cover will be in place without interest. 

5.3.3. If you fail to notify us of a residency change of the Insured Person in accordance with